
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: Kashmann, Chair; Torres, Vice-Chair;  

Sandoval, Kniech, Flynn, Sawyer

Committee Staff: Emily Lapel

Wednesday, April 7, 2021, 10:30 AM

Virtual: Link Available at 

<www.DenverGov.org/CityCouncil>

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Attendance

Consent Items

Amends a contract with Aramark Management Services 

Limited Partnership by adding $1,800,000 for a new total 

of $6,300,000 and six months for a new end date of 

9-30-21 and amending the pricing structure to provide 

janitorial, cleaning and sanitation services at the Denver 

Coliseum Auxiliary Shelter in response to the COVID-19 

pandemic (GENRL-202157953-03; 

THTRS-202054281-03).

21-0388

Amends a contract with Aramark Sports and 

Entertainment Services, LLC by adding $200,000 for a 

new total of $650,000 and six months for a new date of 

9-30-21 to provide beverage services at the Denver 

Coliseum Auxiliary Shelter in response to the COVID-19 

pandemic (GENRL-202157958-02; 

THTRS-202054425-00).

21-0389

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17909
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17910


Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Wednesday, April 7, 2021

Amends a contract with The Salvation Army by adding 

$7,261,300 for a new total of $18,061,159 and six 

months for a new end date of 6-30-21 to provide 24-hour 

shelter operations and services support for congregate 

shelter and non-congregate activated respite and 

protective action hotel and motel rooms for people 

experiencing homelessness in response to the COVID-19 

emergency (GENRL 202057218-01).

21-0390

Approves a grant agreement with the Colorado 

Department of Public Health and Environment for 

$1,740,598 and through 6-30-24 for citywide 

immunizations efforts (202158308-00).

21-0394

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17911
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17915

